
 

 
September 23, 2016 V1.0 

Attention Light AL3000 
External NFC Card Reader Bracket Type P11 

NFC Card Reader Type P11 
XPS Direct Print Option Type P11 

IPDS Unit Type P11 
HDD Option Type P11 

PostScript3 Unit Type P11 
Korean Language Kit Type SP C842 
USB Device Server Option Type M19 

Extended USB Board Type M19 
IEEE 802.11a/g/n Interface Unit Type M19 

IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type M19 
Camera Direct Print Card Type M19 

VM CARD Type P8 
SD Card for Fonts Type E 

 
PARTS CATALOG 

 
This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 
1. Options-1 ............................................ 1 P 
2. Options-2 ............................................ 3 P 
3. Attention Light ..................................... 5 P 
4. Parts Index .......................................... 7 P 



 

 

 



 

1

6

SD Card for Fonts Type E

5

Camera Direct Print Card Type M19

4

VM CARD Type P8

Extended USB Board Type M19

IEEE 802.11a/g/n Interface Unit Type M193 HDD Option Type P11

PostScript3 Unit Type P11

2

IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type M19IPDS Unit Type P11

1

14

XPS Direct Print Option Type P11 USB Device Server Option Type M19Korean Language Kit Type SP C842

101

12 13

15

102

7

8

9

10 11

16

16

17

17

20

21

18

19
22

 

1. Options-1 



 

2

Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 M5005042 SD-CARD:XPS:ASS'Y 1 101 11050047 WIRE BINDER 150MM
2 M5005020 SD-CARD:IPDS:ASS'Y 1 102 16072595 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-13
3 M5005063 SD-CARD:PS3:ASS'Y 1
4 M5005009 SD-CARD:VM:ASS'Y 1
5 M5006166 SD-CARD:FONTSD:15S:ASS'Y 1
6 D3BD5013 SD-CARD:P-BRIDGE:ASS'Y 1
7 M0AJ7856 CD-ROM:OI:ASS'Y 1
8 D3C05601 PCB:IEEE1284:ASS'Y 1
9 D3BR5204 PCB:WLAN_RIO4_EXT:ASS'Y 1

10 D3775698 VELCRO FASTENER:COVER:ANTENNA:250 2
11 B1295008 CAP:CONNECTOR:LAN 1
12 D3BS5201 PCB:AIR-PRINT:ASS'Y 1
13 B1545865 CAP:CONNECTOR:USB 1
14 D3BC5628 PCB:PRINT-SERVER:ASS'Y 1
15 D3A75130 CABLE:120:POWER_CONNECT 1

17 AA161167 BUSHING:HDD 4
18 D2415253 CABLE:HDD:SATA:POWER:3P_140 1
19 D2415250 CABLE:HDD:SATA:210 1
20 M0AJ5786 BRACKET:HDD:P2 1
21 M4445200 HDD:320GB:AQUARIUS 1
22 G1045141 KNOB SCREW:M3 3

1. Options 1

4FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT:HDD
UNIT:M3X3AA14384816

 



 

3

1

101

102

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

103

1
NFC Card Reader Type P11 External NFC Card Reader Bracket Type P11

101

102

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

103

2

 

2. Options-2 



 

4

2. Options 2
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 D3BS1212 COVER:IC CARD:ASS'Y 1 101 03603008N SCREW:M3X8
2 D3DH1215 BASE:IC CARD:ASS'Y 1 102 04503010N TAPPING SCREW:3X10
3 D3DH1217 SEAL:IC CARD 2 103 04513020N TAPPING SCREW:3X20
4 D7391224 SPONGE:20X20 2 104 11050534 CLAMP
5 D7391225 SPACER:IC CARD 1 105 11050688 CLAMP:KS-15
6 D5931273 TABLE:IC CARD:LOWER 1
7 D3BR1100 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW:M5X13:PIAS 1
8 M5121207 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION 1
9 M5121208 BRACKET:TABLE:IC CARD 1

10 M5121209 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION:B 1
11 D3AC1410 IC CARD:NFC_RW:TF:TR63036 1
12 M0AJ5251 CABLE:USB:NFC:800 1

 
 



 

5

1

102

101

2

104103

 

3. Attention Light 



 

6

3. Attention Light AL3000
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 D1387281 BRACKET:PILOT LAMP 1 101 04543008N TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X8
2 M0AJ5250 HARNESS:CALL_LAMP 1 102 04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8

103 11050534 CLAMP
104 11050760 CLAMP:LWSM-0511A

 



 

7

4. Parts Index
Part No. Description Part No. Description

03603008N SCREW:M3X8 4 - 101 M0AJ5251 CABLE:USB:NFC:800 4 - 12
04503010N TAPPING SCREW:3X10 4 - 102 M0AJ5786 BRACKET:HDD:P2 2 - 20
04513020N TAPPING SCREW:3X20 4 - 103 M0AJ7856 CD-ROM:OI:ASS'Y 2 - 7
04543008N TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X8 6 - 101 M4445200 HDD:320GB:AQUARIUS 2 - 21
04583008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 6 - 102 M5005009 SD-CARD:VM:ASS'Y 2 - 4
11050047 WIRE BINDER 150MM 2 - 101 M5005020 SD-CARD:IPDS:ASS'Y 2 - 2
11050534 CLAMP 4 - 104 M5005042 SD-CARD:XPS:ASS'Y 2 - 1
11050688 CLAMP:KS-15 4 - 105 M5005063 SD-CARD:PS3:ASS'Y 2 - 3
16072595 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-13 2 - 102 M5006166 SD-CARD:FONTSD:15S:ASS'Y 2 - 5

M5121207 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION 4 - 8
M5121208 BRACKET:TABLE:IC CARD 4 - 9

AA161167 BUSHING:HDD 2 - 17 M5121209 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION:B 4 - 10
B1295008 CAP:CONNECTOR:LAN 2 - 11
B1545865 CAP:CONNECTOR:USB 2 - 13
D1387281 BRACKET:PILOT LAMP 6 - 1
D2415250 CABLE:HDD:SATA:210 2 - 19
D2415253 CABLE:HDD:SATA:POWER:3P_140 2 - 18
D3775698 VELCRO FASTENER:COVER:ANTENNA:250 2 - 10
D3A75130 CABLE:120:POWER_CONNECT 2 - 15
D3AC1410 IC CARD:NFC_RW:TF:TR63036 4 - 11
D3BC5628 PCB:PRINT-SERVER:ASS'Y 2 - 14
D3BD5013 SD-CARD:P-BRIDGE:ASS'Y 2 - 6
D3BR1100 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW:M5X13:PIAS 4 - 7
D3BR5204 PCB:WLAN_RIO4_EXT:ASS'Y 2 - 9
D3BS1212 COVER:IC CARD:ASS'Y 4 - 1
D3BS5201 PCB:AIR-PRINT:ASS'Y 2 - 12
D3C05601 PCB:IEEE1284:ASS'Y 2 - 8
D3DH1215 BASE:IC CARD:ASS'Y 4 - 2
D3DH1217 SEAL:IC CARD 4 - 3
D5931273 TABLE:IC CARD:LOWER 4 - 6
D7391224 SPONGE:20X20 4 - 4
D7391225 SPACER:IC CARD 4 - 5
G1045141 KNOB SCREW:M3 2 - 22
M0AJ5250 HARNESS:CALL_LAMP 6 - 2

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.

AA143848 FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT:HDD
UNIT:M3X3 2 - 16

 


	1. Options-1
	2. Options-2
	3. Attention Light
	4. Parts Index

